## HONG KONG NATURAL SOUND ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Date: April 22, 2024

FCC ID: PWK-HM11

Model Number: Sam&Johnny HM11, Sam&Johnny HM10, Sam&Johnny HM12, Sam&Johnny HMPro, Sam&Johnny HB10, Sam&Johnny HB11, Sam&Johnny HB12, Sam&Johnny HBPro

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, HONG KONG NATURAL SOUND ELECTRONICS LIMITED hereby declare that our product (True Wireless Bluetooth Headphone) Model Number: Sam&Johnny HM11, Sam&Johnny HM10, Sam&Johnny HM12, Sam&Johnny HMPro, Sam&Johnny HB10, Sam&Johnny HB11, Sam&Johnny HB12, Sam&Johnny HBPro board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same, named differently due to marketing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name/Title: Elena Gao / Manager

Company: HONG KONG NATURAL SOUND ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Address: FLAT/RM M 4/F CONTINENTAL MANSION 300 KING'S ROAD, Hong

Kong, China

Tel: +86-18926452927 Fax: +86-755-81466676 E-Mail: <u>sales1@nseco.com</u>

Elena Gos